Payment Date

Residential Tenancies Board

Payments of €20,000 or over for the period

01 April 2020 to 30 June 2020

Note: All Payments are inclusive of VAT where appropriate
and Payments to suppliers are net of Withholding Tax where applicable

Supplier

03/04/2020
03/04/2020
07/04/2020
15/04/2020
16/04/2020
20/04/2020
20/04/2020
22/04/2020
23/04/2020
11/05/2020
11/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
18/05/2020
18/05/2020
18/05/2020
18/05/2020
18/05/2020
18/05/2020
18/05/2020
25/05/2020
28/05/2020
28/05/2020
28/05/2020
12/06/2020
16/06/2020
16/06/2020
19/06/2020
19/06/2020

Amarah Research
OPENSKY

Codec

UNITY

Department of Transport
An Post

An Post

An Post

McCann Advertising Dublin Ltd
Eversheds Sutherland
UNITY

Carlisle Trust Ltd

Carlisle Trust Ltd
OPENSKY

OPENSKY

Carlisle Trust Ltd

Carlisle Trust Ltd

Carlisle Trust Ltd

Carlisle Trust Ltd

ESRI

ESRI

UNITY

OPENSKY

Eversheds Sutherland
GARTNER

KPMG

McCann Advertising Dublin Ltd
Eversheds Sutherland
Eversheds Sutherland
McCann Advertising Dublin Ltd
UNITY

Amount Paid

Decription

€37,306
€143,198
€77,982
€22,510
€24,246
€29,526
€23,426
€30,000
€34,502
€21,099
€25,326
€21,500
€21,500
€36,900
€36,131
€125,040
€50,271
€33,687
€26,581
€54,380
€51,068
€60,821
€143,198
€21,707
€74,907
€77,010
€34,476
€96,198
€39,396
€32,380
€25,997

Research related Services
I.T. related Services

I.T. related Services

I.T. related Services
Miscellaneous Services
Postage

Postage

Postage

Avertising and Awareness related Services

Legal Services

I.T. related Services

Rent related Services

Rent related Services

I.T. related Services

I.T. related Services

Rent related Services

Rent related Services

Rent related Services

Rent related Services
Quarterly Rent Index Research
Quarterly Rent Index Research
I.T. related Services

I.T. related Services

Legal Services

I.T. related Services

I.T. related Services

Avertising and Awareness related Services

Legal Services
Legal Services

Avertising and Awareness related Services

I.T. related Services

€1,532,270
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