Residential Tenancies Board Payments of €20,000 or over for the period 01 April 2020 to 30 June 2020

Note: All Payments are inclusive of VAT where appropriate and Payments to suppliers are net of Withholding Tax where applicable

Payment Date	<u>Supplier</u>	Amount Paid	<u>Decription</u>
03/04/2020	Amarah Research	€37,306	Research related Services
03/04/2020	OPENSKY	€143,198	I.T. related Services
07/04/2020	Codec	€77,982	I.T. related Services
15/04/2020	UNITY	€22,510	I.T. related Services
16/04/2020	Department of Transport	€24,246	Miscellaneous Services
20/04/2020	An Post	€29,526	Postage
20/04/2020	An Post	€23,426	Postage
22/04/2020	An Post	€30,000	Postage
23/04/2020	McCann Advertising Dublin Ltd	€34,502	Avertising and Awareness related Services
11/05/2020	Eversheds Sutherland	€21,099	Legal Services
11/05/2020	UNITY	€25,326	I.T. related Services
14/05/2020	Carlisle Trust Ltd	€21,500	Rent related Services
14/05/2020	Carlisle Trust Ltd	€21,500	Rent related Services
14/05/2020	OPENSKY	€36,900	I.T. related Services
14/05/2020	OPENSKY	€36,131	I.T. related Services
18/05/2020	Carlisle Trust Ltd	€125,040	Rent related Services
18/05/2020	Carlisle Trust Ltd	€50,271	Rent related Services
18/05/2020	Carlisle Trust Ltd	€33,687	Rent related Services
18/05/2020	Carlisle Trust Ltd	€26,581	Rent related Services
18/05/2020	ESRI	€54,380	Quarterly Rent Index Research
18/05/2020	ESRI	€51,068	Quarterly Rent Index Research
18/05/2020	UNITY	€60,821	I.T. related Services
25/05/2020	OPENSKY	€143,198	I.T. related Services
28/05/2020	Eversheds Sutherland	€21,707	Legal Services
28/05/2020	GARTNER	€74,907	I.T. related Services
28/05/2020	KPMG	€77,010	I.T. related Services
12/06/2020	McCann Advertising Dublin Ltd	€34,476	Avertising and Awareness related Services
16/06/2020	Eversheds Sutherland	€96,198	Legal Services
16/06/2020	Eversheds Sutherland	€39,396	Legal Services
19/06/2020	McCann Advertising Dublin Ltd	€32,380	Avertising and Awareness related Services
19/06/2020	UNITY	€25,997	I.T. related Services
		€1,532,270	